Capital Projects - Planned

6601000 - Fort Smith Public Schools

April 13, 2019

Summary of Planned Capital Projects

Project Number

1617-6601-101
1718-6601-001
1718-6601-002
1718-6601-005
1718-6601-006
1718-6601-014
1718-6601-017
1718-6601-020
1718-6601-024
1819-6601-027
1819-6601-091
1819-6601-101
1819-6601-108
1819-6601-701
1819-6601-703
1920-6601-001
1920-6601-102
1920-6601-105
1920-6601-107

KEY

School Number, Name, and Type

6601 - Administration

6601022 - 6601 - Dora Kimmons Jr. High School -
6601019 - 6601 - Trusty Elementary School -
6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High
6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High
6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High
6601023 - 6601 - Ramsey Junior High School - Middle
6601 - Dora Kimmons Jr. High School

6601 - Ballman Elementary School

6601 - William O. Darby Jr. High Sch.

6601 - Northside High School

--Multiple Schools--

--Multiple Schools--

6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High
6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High
6601 - Cavanaugh Elementary School

6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High
6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High
--NEW SCHOOL--

Funded Partnership Program Project
Partnership Application 21-23 Early Start Process

NOTE

Project Name

Wheeler roof/wall repair

Kimmons JH Addition & Renovation
Trusty ES Addition & Renovation
Northside Tornado Shelters
Southside HS Tornado Shelters
Southside HS Addition & Renovation
Ramsey JH Addition/Renovation
Kimmons Fire Sprinkler

Ballman HVAC Replacement
Darby Classroom Renovation
Northside Parking Lot Projects
Secure Entry Projects

Elementary Wall Projects

Northside Competition Gym
Southside Competition Gymnasium
Cavanaugh ES HVAC Renovation

Southside High School Classroom Additions

Northside Classroom Addition
Career and Technology Center

Status

Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned

Funding

Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Partnership
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Partnership
Partnership

Partnership
(application
incomplete -
project

Partnership
Program
Funding
Opportunity
(Very
Preliminary)

$ 2 Million (1)

$ 4 Million (2)

disapproved) $2 Million (3)

Early start process required to seek 2021-2023 Partnership Program funding and maintain completion by August 2021
(1) Project scope to be determined soon

(2) Assumes replacement of oldest building section
(3) Assumes 50,000 SF Phase 1 conversion of warehouse to academic core spaces
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