6601000 - Fort Smith Public Schools

Summary of Planned Capital Projects					
Project Number	School Number, Name, and Type	Project Name	Status	Funding	Partnership Program Funding Opportunity (Very Preliminary)
1617-6601-101	6601 - Administration	Wheeler roof/wall repair	Planned		
1718-6601-001	6601022 - 6601 - Dora Kimmons Jr. High School -	Kimmons JH Addition & Renovation	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-002	6601019 - 6601 - Trusty Elementary School -	Trusty ES Addition & Renovation	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-005	6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High	Northside Tornado Shelters	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-006	6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High	Southside HS Tornado Shelters	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-014	6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High	Southside HS Addition & Renovation	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-017	6601023 - 6601 - Ramsey Junior High School - Middle	Ramsey JH Addition/Renovation	Planned	Partnership	
1718-6601-020	6601 - Dora Kimmons Jr. High School	Kimmons Fire Sprinkler	Planned	Partnership	-
1718-6601-024	6601 - Ballman Elementary School	Ballman HVAC Replacement	Planned	Partnership	
1819-6601-027	6601 - William O. Darby Jr. High Sch.	Darby Classroom Renovation	Planned	Local	\$ 2 Million (1)
1819-6601-091	6601 - Northside High School	Northside Parking Lot Projects	Planned	Local	
1819-6601-101	Multiple Schools	Secure Entry Projects	Planned	Local	
1819-6601-108	Multiple Schools	Elementary Wall Projects	Planned	Local	\$ 4 Million (2)
1819-6601-701	6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High	Northside Competition Gym	Planned	Local	
1819-6601-703	6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High	Southside Competition Gymnasium	Planned	Local	
1920-6601-001	6601 - Cavanaugh Elementary School	Cavanaugh ES HVAC Renovation	Planned	Local	
1920-6601-102	6601025 - 6601 - Southside High School - High	Southside High School Classroom Additions	Planned	Partnership	
1920-6601-105	6601024 - 6601 - Northside High School - High	Northside Classroom Addition	Planned	Partnership	
1920-6601-107	NEW SCHOOL	Career and Technology Center	Planned	Partnership (application incomplete - project disapproved)	\$2 Million (3)

KEY

Funded Partnership Program Project Partnership Application 21-23 Early Start Process

NOTE

Early start process required to seek 2021-2023 Partnership Program funding and maintain completion by August 2021

(1) Project scope to be determined soon

(2) Assumes replacement of oldest building section

(3) Assumes 50,000 SF Phase 1 conversion of warehouse to academic core spaces